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December 28, 2011

BY EMAIL & COURIER

Ms. Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board
2300 Yonge St, Suite 2701
Toronto ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:
Board File No. EB-2011-0271
Halton Hills Hydro Inc. — 2012 Cost of Service Application
Energy Probe — Additional Second Round Interrogatory

Pursuant to Procedural Order No. 2, issued by the Board on December 15, 2011 and further to our
letter of December 21, 2011, attached please find one additional Second Round Interrogatory of

Energy Probe Research Foundation (Energy Probe) in respect of clarity in the EB-2011-0271
proceeding.

Should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Yours truly,

4 .:L.,'L//& '..H‘.'-_: > -:_..-.

David S. Maclntosh
Case Manager

cc: Arthur Skidmore, Halton Hills Hydro (By email)
David Smelsky, Halton Hills Hydro (By email)
Richard King, Norton Rose LLP (By email)
Randy Aiken, Aiken & Associates (By email)
Intervenors of Record (By email)

Energy Probe Research Foundation 225 BRUNSWICK AVE., TORONTO, ONTARIO M5S 2M6

Phone: (416) 964-9223 Fax: (416) 964-8239 E-mail: EnergyProbe@nextcity.com Internet: www.EnergyProbe.org



Interrogatory #73

Ref: Energy Probe Interrogatory #21b

a) Please update the 2012 power purchased forecast to reflect an RPP price of
$0.07487 and a NON-RPP price of $0.07120 as calculated for the May 2012 through

April 2013 period shown in the following table.

Forecast Whole Electricity Price - May 2012 - April 2013

RPP Price Report - October 17, 2011

#of
Months Months
May 2012 -July 2012 3
Aug 2012 -0ct 2012 3
Nov 2012 -Dec 2012 3
Feb 13 -Apr13 3

Weighted Price

Load-Weighted Price for RPP Consumers
Forecast Wholesale Electricity Price

Ratio

New Fcst Wholesale Electricity Price

New Load-Weighted Price for RPP Consumers
Global Adjustment

Adjustment 1

Adjustment 2

RPP Cost

NON-RPP Cost

Price
27.22
29.34
35.39
32.52
31.12

34.62
31.83
1.0876532
31.12
33.85
40.08
1.00
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74.87

71.20
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b) Please update the transmission related costs to reflect the 2012 provincial
transmission system rates approved by the Board in the EB-2011-0268 Rate Order

dated December 20, 2011.

c) Please update the Rural Rate Assistance cost to reflect the May 1, 2012 rate
approved in the EB-2011-0405 Rate Order dated December 21, 2011.



