

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chair, GAIL REGAN President, Cara Holdings Ltd. Secretary/Treasurer, ANNETTA TURNER President, PATRICIA ADAMS MAX ALLEN ANDREW ROMAN Barrister & Solicitor, Miller Thomson ANDREW STARK Producer, IDEAS, CBC Radio ANDREW COYNE Rotman School of Management, University of Toronto GEORGE TOMKO National Editor, Maclean's GLENN FOX Professor of Economics, University of Guelph Resident Expert, PSI Initiative, University of Toronto IAN GRAY MICHAEL TREBILCOCK Chair, Law & Economics, University of Toronto President, St. Lawrence Starch Co. CLIFFORD ORWIN MARGARET WENTE Professor of Political Science, University of Toronto Columnist, The Globe and Mail

December 28, 2011

BY EMAIL & COURIER

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge St, Suite 2701 Toronto ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Board File No. EB-2011-0271 Halton Hills Hydro Inc. – 2012 Cost of Service Application Energy Probe – Additional Second Round Interrogatory

Pursuant to Procedural Order No. 2, issued by the Board on December 15, 2011 and further to our letter of December 21, 2011, attached please find one additional Second Round Interrogatory of Energy Probe Research Foundation (Energy Probe) in respect of clarity in the EB-2011-0271 proceeding.

Should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours truly,

Dwill the thit

David S. MacIntosh Case Manager

cc: Arthur Skidmore, Halton Hills Hydro (By email) David Smelsky, Halton Hills Hydro (By email) Richard King, Norton Rose LLP (By email) Randy Aiken, Aiken & Associates (By email) Intervenors of Record (By email)

Energy Probe Research Foundation 225 BRUNSWICK AVE., TORONTO, ONTARIO M5S 2M6

Interrogatory #73

Ref: Energy Probe Interrogatory #21b

a) Please update the 2012 power purchased forecast to reflect an RPP price of \$0.07487 and a NON-RPP price of \$0.07120 as calculated for the May 2012 through April 2013 period shown in the following table.

Forecast Whole Electricity	Price - May 2012 - Apri	I 2013		
RPP Price Report - October	17, 2011			
	# of			
Months	Months	Price		
May 2012 - July 2012 3		27.22		
Aug 2012 - Oct 2012	3	29.34		
Nov 2012 - Dec 2012	3	35.39		
Feb 13 - Apr 13	3	32.52		
Weighted Price		31.12		А
Load-Weighted Price for RPP Consumers			34.62	В
Forecast Wholesale Electricity Price			31.83	С
Ratio			1.0876532	D=B/C
New Fcst Wholesale Elect		31.12	E=A	
New Load-Weighted Price		33.85	F=DxE	
Global Adjustment			40.08	G
Adjustment 1			1.00	Н
Adjustment 2			<u>-0.06</u>	I
RPP Cost			74.87	J=F+G+H+I
NON-RPP Cost			71.20	K=A+J

b) Please update the transmission related costs to reflect the 2012 provincial transmission system rates approved by the Board in the EB-2011-0268 Rate Order dated December 20, 2011.

c) Please update the Rural Rate Assistance cost to reflect the May 1, 2012 rate approved in the EB-2011-0405 Rate Order dated December 21, 2011.